

Market Announcement

20 February 2020

DGO Gold Limited (ASX: DGO) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of DGO Gold Limited ('DGO') will be placed in trading halt at the request of DGO, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 24 February 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Lauren Osbich

Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)





20 February 2020

Lauren Osbich
Adviser Listings ASX Compliance
Lauren.Osbich@asx.com.au

Dear Lauren,

REQUEST FOR A TRADING HALT - DGO Gold Limited (ASX Code: DGO)

In accordance with the requirements of Listing Rule 17.1, DGO Gold Limited (ACN 126 562 849) ('the Company') hereby requests an immediate trading halt of the Company's securities (DGO).

The Company is in the process of making and finalising arrangements around a proposed capital raising and the trading halt is requested until an announcement is made to the market in relation to the outcome of the proposed capital raising or the commencement of trading on Monday 24 February 2020, whichever is earlier.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Other than as set out above, the Company is not aware of any information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely,

Eduard Eshuys

Executive Chairman